SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee

February 1, 2007 Date

Committee on Health and Human Services.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

<u>SB07-049</u> be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee on <u>Appropriations</u> with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike lines 2 through 13.
- 2 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- Page 2, line 20, strike "SUPPLEMENTAL" and substitute "COORDINATION OF
 BENEFITS".
- 5 Page 3, line 4, strike "SUPPLEMENTAL" and substitute "COORDINATION OF
 6 BENEFITS";
- line 11, strike "HEALTH BENEFIT PLANS" and substitute "PLANS OFFERED BY
 THE PROGRAM";
- 9 line 12, strike "for health benefit plans" and substitute "for health benefit
 10 plans";
- 11 line 13, strike "health benefit" and substitute "health benefit";
- 12 line 14, strike "policies" and substitute "policies PLANS";
- 13 strike lines 15 through 19;
- 14 line 20, strike "(c)" and substitute "(b)";
- 15 strike line 21 and substitute the following:
- 16 "such health benefit plans, the";



- 1 strike lines 25 and 26 and substitute the following:
- 2 "expenses for such health benefit plans.".
- Page 4, line 13, strike "SUPPLEMENTAL" and substitute "COORDINATION OF
 BENEFITS";
- 5 line 16, strike "AND";
- 6 line 17, strike "MEDICARE." and substitute "MEDICARE; AND";
- 7 after line 17, insert the following:
- 8 "(IV) NOT APPLYING TO THE PROGRAM DURING THE OPEN 9 ENROLLMENT PERIOD FOR A MEDICARE SUPPLEMENT POLICY.".
- Page 5, line 5, strike "SUPPLEMENTAL" and substitute "COORDINATION OF
 BENEFITS";
- line 7, strike "SUPPLEMENTAL" and substitute "COORDINATION OFBENEFITS".
- Page 6, line 11, strike "SUPPLEMENTAL" and substitute "COORDINATION OF
 BENEFITS" and, strike "EXTENDS COVERAGE" and substitute "COORDINATES
 WITH";
- 17 strike line 12 and substitute the following:
- 18 "MEDICARE COVERAGE, AS";
- 19 line 13, strike "SUPPLEMENTAL" and substitute "COORDINATION OF20 BENEFITS";
- 21 line 16, strike "SUPPLEMENTAL" and substitute "COORDINATION OF
 22 BENEFITS".
- 23 Page 7, strike lines 7 through 11.
- 24 Renumber succeeding section accordingly.

** *** ** *** **

